ES-5060 Rev.6
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2XPA2
Functions & Features
• Converting the output from a pulse-type trans-
ducer into a standard process signal
• PC programmable

to the right).  Use Ordering Information Sheet (No.
ESU-5060).
Ordering example:
•Code number (e.g. M2XPA2-000-M2/CE)
RELATED PRODUCTS
•JX configurator connection kit (model: JXCON)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -15 – +115% at 1 – 5V
Configuration: Via PC Configurator Software
(model: JXCON) on the Windows PC
connected to the front jack.
Programmable features include:
•I/O type and range
•Zero and span adjustments
•Low-end cutout
P. 1 / 4
FREQUENCY TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Model
23 (.91)
76�
(2.99)
mm (inch)
124�
(4.88)
INPUT CODE DEFAULT
A1 0 Hz – 100 kHz
A2 0 Hz – 10 Hz
B 0 Hz – 100 kHz
G 0 Hz – 100 kHz
J 0 Hz – 100 kHz
OUTPUT CODE DEFAULT
Z1 4 – 20mA DC
V1 0 – 1V DC
V2 1 – 5V DC
M2XPA2–❑❑❑ –❑❑
MODEL
INPUT
0 : User-calibrated
(Factory default: open collector, 0 – 100 kHz)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
input type, please select from the following:
A1: Open collector
A2: Mechanical contact
B : Voltage pulse
G : Two-wire current pulse
J : RS-422 line driver pulse
EXCITATION
0 : User-calibrated
(Factory default: 12V DC / 5mA)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
voltage value, please select from the following:
2 : 4V DC / 5mA
3 : 8V DC / 5mA
4 : 12V DC / 5mA
OUTPUT
0 : User-calibrated (Factory default: 4 – 20mA)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
output type, please select from the following:
Current
Z1 : Range 0 – 20mA DC
Voltage
V1 : Range -2.5 – +2.5V DC
V2 : Range -10 – +10V DC
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M2 : 100 – 240V AC R : 24V DC
P : 110V DC
STANDARDS & APPROVALS